Welcome! Haere mai!
St John’s Anglican Church, Otiimoetai

Sunday, 21 January 2024
Epiphany 3

We are in start-up mode!

Day/Date
e Playgroup (9.30am) and Games/Fish n Chips (12pm) Tue 23 Jan
o Vestry (7pm) Wed 24 Jan
e BOP Regional Holiday Mon 29 Jan
e Book Club (1pm) Thu 1 Feb
e Waitangi Day Holiday Tue 6 Feb
e Golden Age (1.30pm) Wed 7 Feb
e Ash Wednesday (Imposition of Ashes, 7pm) Wed 14 Feb
¢ Movie day/night (The Way, 3pm and 7pm) Fri 16 Feb
e Lenten Study Groups start (11am and 7pm) Wed 21 Feb

e Parish AGM (after 10am service, one service only) Sun 10 Mar

In addition, we’ve been invited to participate in a couple of things at
Gate Pa parish:

e Lecture on the Battle of Gate Pa, Dr Cliff Simons (7pm) Sun 28 Jan
e Lecture on the Battle of Te Ranga, Dr Cliff Simons (7pm) Sun 4 Feb
e Taize Service (7pm) Sun 11 Feb

Grace and peace, 7W




WORSHIP THIS SUNDAY: 21 January 2024

Sentence

The time is fulfilled, and the kingdom of God is at hand;
repent, and believe in the gospel. Mark 1:15

Collect

Jesus, our Redeemer, give us Your power to reveal and proclaim the
good news, so that wherever we may go the sick may be healed,
lepers embraced, and the dead and dying given new life; for the glory
of Your holy name. Amen.

OT Reading Jonah 3: 1-10
NT Reading 1 Corinthians 7: 29-31
Gospel Mark 1: 14-20

Prayers of the People

Today we pray for Australia’s Aboriginal and Torres Strait Island
peoples and for the people of the Havelock North parish and their
clergy.

We pray for those in need, especially those who have asked for our
prayers: Craig, Reece, James.

This Week Beginning: 22" January
Tuesday 12.00 pm Fish n Chips and Games

Wednesday 2.00 pm SAYGo
7.00 pm Vestry meeting in the lounge

Friday 9.00 am Senior Chef

Tues - Sat 8:00 am Silent Meditation



Op Shop 10.00 am - 4.00 pm Monday to Friday

10.00 am - 1.00 pm Saturday
Playgroup 9.30-11.30am Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday
Toy Library 9.30-11.30 am Tuesday, Thursday, Saturday

Contact Us

Vicar:
Ph:
Email:

Parish Office:

Email:
Website:

Wardens:

Service for Sunday 28" January -

10.00 am Holy Eucharist

The Reverend Tony Kippax
576 9923 or 021 0267 1495
tony.kippax@waiapu.com

Lynda Wallace Ph: 576 9923
admin.otumoetai@waiapu.com
www.stjohns-tga.org.nz

Bill Aldridge 021982 984
Roger Clark 027 683 8466
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http://www.stjohns-tga.org.nz/

